Total Liabilities and Equity 37,208,844 37,334,354 36,773,913 36,948,159

Summary of Proforma Statements of Profit and Loss

Consolidated Parent Company

2000 1999 2000 1999

(As restated)

Rp ‘000’000 Rp ‘000’000 Rp ‘000’000 Rp ‘000’000

Interest revenues 3,537,524 4,333,230 3,475,781 4,276,686

Interest expenses 2,770,930 5,625,099 2,729,660 5,594,637

Interest revenues (expenses) - net 766,594 (1,291,869) 746,121 (1,317,951)

Operating expenses - net (563,227) (1,056,409) (524,955) (1,013,819)

Revenues (expenses) from operations 203,367 (2,348,278) 221,166 (2,331,770)

Non-operating revenues - net 177,966 264,413 132,542 213,841

Income (loss) before tax 381,333 (2,083,865) 353,708 (2,117,929)

Tax benefit (expense) (113,846) (8,944) (86,221) 25,120

Net Income (Loss) 267,487 (2,092,809) 267,487 (2,092,809)

P.T. BANK INTERNASIONAL INDONESIA Tbk AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WITH CONSOLIDATING INFORMATION - PARENT COMPANY
DECEMBER 31, 2000 AND 1999 AND FOR YEARS THEN ENDED (Continued)

88

Summary of Proforma Statements of Commitments and Contingencies

Consolidated Parent Company

2000 1999 2000 1999

(As restated)

Rp ‘000’000 Rp ‘000’000 Rp ‘000’000 Rp ‘000’000

COMMITMENTS

Commitment Receivables

Spot foreign currencies purchased 158,318 9,230 158,318 9,230

Forward foreign currencies purchased 418,282 450,330 418,282 450,330

Interest rate SWAP transactions 47,975 35,500 47,975 35,500

Total Commitment Receivables 624,575 495,060 624,575 495,060

Commitment Liabilities

Spot foreign currencies sold 105,545 - 105,545 -

Forward foreign currencies sold 770,464 151,965 770,464 151,965

Unused loan commitments granted to customers 2,088,107 2,163,204 2,088,107 2,163,204

Outstanding irrevocable letters of credit 513,203 677,552 431,922 598,029

Acceptances of import draft based on

usance letters of credit 118,560 886,086 94,104 858,353

Total Commitment Liabilities 3,595,879 3,878,807 3,490,142 3,771,551

Commitment Liabilities - Net (2,971,304) (3,383,747) (2,865,567) (3,276,491)

CONTINGENCIES

Contingent Receivable

Past due interest revenues 1,488,558 2,651,516 1,488,558 2,651,516

Total Contingent Receivable 1,488,558 2,651,516 1,488,558 2,651,516

Contingent Liabilities

Guarantees issued in the form of:

Bank guarantees 191,430 185,886 191,430 185,886

Shipping guarantees 5,814 7,817 5,814 7,817

Standby letters of credit 18,758 10,650 18,758 10,650

Total Contingent Liabilities 216,002 204,353 216,002 204,353

Contingent Receivable - Net 1,272,556 2,447,163 1,272,556 2,447,163

Commitments and Contingencies - Net (1,698,748) (936,584) (1,593,011) (829,328)

44. SIGNIFICANT SUBSEQUENT EVENTS TO BALANCE SHEET DATE

a. Settlement Agreement of Receivables from Companies under Sinar Mas Group

The Company, the Indonesian Bank Restructuring Agency, and Sinar Mas Group (represented by Teguh Ganda Wijaya,

Indra Widjaja, Franky Oesman Widjaja and Muktar Widjaja) with acknowledgement from the Minister of Finance signed

the Settlement Agreement of the Company’s receivables from debtors of Sinar Mas Group on January 26, 2001 and

its amendments on February 3, 2001. This Settlement Agreement and its amendments have been legalized by Sukawaty